



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10543/2025 & CM APPL. 43715/2025**

SARVESH SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari Mitra, Advocate.
versus

SMT. MEERA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent.
3. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
4. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/bsr